

State Bank of Pakistan (SBP BSC) Multan Invitation for Bids (IFB)

IFB No. GSD / 97956 /2020 Date: 31-12-2020

- 1. The State Bank of Pakistan (SBP) intends to procure Curtains/Blinds (details are mentioned in the Bidding Documents) for SBP BSC, Multan. Sealed bids are invited from all relevant eligible bidders who are registered with tax authorities & appeared on Active Taxpayers List (ATL) of FBR.
- 2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions are available for the interested bidders from the office of Assistant Chief Manager, General Services Unit, 3rd Floor, State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC, Multan on submission of a written application and payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.1000/- (one thousand only) through Bank Draft/Pay Order drawn in favor of SBP BSC (Bank).
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the office of the undersigned on or before January 21, 2021, 03:00P.M. Bids will be opened on same day at 03:30P.M. This advertisement is available on PPRA and SBP websites at http://www.ppra.org.pk and http://www.sbp.org.pk respectively.

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Deputy Chief Manager}\\ \textbf{State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC, Pul Mouj Darya, Multan}\\ 061-9200629 \end{array}$